PRIVACY POLICY

INTRODUCTION

Power of 32 ("Power of 32", "we," or "us,") is strongly committed to respecting and protecting your privacy. Please carefully read the following Privacy Policy ("Policy"). In order to ensure your privacy, the information we collect from visitors to this Website (the "Site") is used only in the manner and for the purposes described in this Policy.

The purpose of this Policy is to explain the type of information that Power of 32 collects, what we do with that information, and with whom we share this information. Anyone who provides personally identifiable information ("Personal Information") or any other information to Power of 32 consents to the collection, use and disclosure of such information under the terms of this Policy. This Policy applies to those individuals who browse and use our Site ("Visitors").

INFORMATION COLLECTED FROM VISITORS TO OUR SITE

Cookies are small text files that are stored in your computer's memory and hard drive when you visit certain web pages. When you access http://p32sitefund.com/ (or any web site), your web browser may automatically send information about your computer, e.g., your User agent and IP address, if your computer enables cookies. We do not store this information however we do use it to measure and track visitors to our Site. However, we do not run third party browser cookies on our Site.

Voluntary information collected through the "Inquiries/Submittals" section is securely maintained by us. Once you have submitted an inquiry to us, we may communicate with you via mail, telephone, or email regarding your request to provide additional information related to your initial information request.

WEBSITES THAT WE LINK TO

Internet sites that you link to from this Site may contain privacy provisions that differ from the provisions of our Privacy Policy. To ensure your privacy is protected, we recommend that you review the privacy statements of other Internet sites you visit.

OUR PRIVACY NOTICE

Power of 32 attempts to secure the confidentiality of sensitive information we receive and retain, and protect against anticipated threats or hazards to the security or integrity of such information. It is our policy to generally limit access to information to those employees and affiliated/nonaffiliated entities who need to know that information in order to provide services in furtherance of our business and to respond to inquiries submitted by visitors to the Site.

In that regard, Power of 32 may disclose information: (1) to individuals and/or entities not affiliated with Power of 32, including certain service providers that may be engaged by Power of

32, in furtherance of our business; (2) if required to do so by judicial or regulatory process; or (3) as otherwise permitted in accordance with the parameters of applicable federal and/or state privacy regulations.

AMENDMENT AND CONTACT INFORMATION

From time to time, we may update, modify or change this Policy. When this occurs, our new Policy will be posted on this Site. We urge you to check this Site periodically to review the most recent Privacy Policy. Should you have any questions about this Policy, please contact us through the "Inquiries/Submittals" form found on this Site.

Effective: This Policy took effect on May 28, 2015